## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Stephen L. Robertson,	)
Complainant,	)
V.	)
Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West,	))))
Respondent.	)))
itespondent.	,

File No. EC-2024-0080

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COMES NOW, Roger W. Steiner of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro

and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West (collectively "Evergy") and hereby

enters his appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf of Evergy.

Respectfully submitted,

## |s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2791 Email: Roger.Steiner@evergy.com

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

Dated: September 12, 2023

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

A copy of the foregoing has been served this 12<sup>th</sup> day of September 2023 upon counsel of record for all parties.

<u>|s|Roger W. Steiner</u>

Roger W. Steiner